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In Florida, interviews with 1,020 adult Americans conducted by
telephone by ORC International on August 22-26, 2012. The
margin of sampling error for results based on the total sample is
plus or minus 3 percentage points. The Florida sample also
includes 895 interviews among registered voters (plus or minus
3.5 percentage points) and 776 interviews among likely voters
(plus or minus 3.5 percentage points). In Florida, 763 interviews
were conducted among landline respondents and 257 interviews
among cell phone respondents.

In North Carolina, interviews with 1,019 adult Americans
conducted by telephone by ORC International on August 22-26,
2012. The margin of sampling error for results based on the total
sample is plus or minus 3 percentage points. The North Carolina
sample also includes 905 interviews among registered voters (plus
or minus 3.5 percentage points) and 766 interviews among likely
voters (plus or minus 3.5 percentage points). In North Carolina,
762 interviews were conducted among landline respondents and
257 interviews among cell phone respondents.



776 LIKELY VOTERS -- (SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 3.5% PTS.);
895 REGISTERED VOTERS -- (SAMPLING ERROR: +/-3.5% PTS.)

FLORIDA

Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Barack
Obama and Joe Biden as the Democratic Party's candidates, and Mitt Romney and Paul Ryan as the
Republican Party's candidates. Who would you be more likely to vote for -- ? (IF UNSURE:) As
of today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Obama/  Romney/ Neither Other No
Biden Ryan (vol.) (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 50% 46% 2% * 1%
Registered Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 51% 42% 4% * 2%

Is your mind made up about who you will vote for, or is it possible you would change your mind?

Definitely Might No
support change mind Opinion

Likely Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 85% 13% 2%

Registered Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 80% 17% 3%

No opinion includes respondents with no first choice in Q.1.
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766 LIKELY VOTERS -- (SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 3.5% PTS.);
905 REGISTERED VOTERS -- (SAMPLING ERROR: +/-3.5% PTS.)

NORTH CAROLINA

Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Barack
Obama and Joe Biden as the Democratic Party's candidates, and Mitt Romney and Paul Ryan as the
Republican Party's candidates. Who would you be more likely to vote for -- ? (IF UNSURE:) As
of today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Obama/  Romney/ Neither Other No
Biden Ryan (vol.) (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 47% 48% 2% 1% 1%
Registered Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 48% 46% 3% 1% 2%

Is your mind made up about who you will vote for, or is it possible you would change your mind?

Definitely Might No
support change mind Opinion

Likely Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 82% 16% 2%

Registered Voters
Aug. 22-26, 2012 77% 21% 3%

No opinion includes respondents with no first choice in Q.1.
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Florida CNN Ti me/ ORC I nternational

Li kel y Voter
Question 1/ 1A

QL. Suppose that the presidential

Republ i can Party's candi dates.

QLA. As of today,

Base =

| ean
| ean

Obama, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
Q her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

| ean
| ean

Obama, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
Q her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

| ean
| ean

Obans, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
C her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Gbanm, Bi den, |ean
Rommey, Ryan, |ean
O her

Nei t her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Obama, Bi den, |ean
Romey, Ryan, |ean
Q her

Nei t her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage |less than 1%

Li kely voters

Pol |

FLORIDA

-- August 22 to 26, 2012

el ection were being held today and you had to choose between Barack

Ohanma and Joe Biden as the Denocratic Party's candidates, and Mtt Rommey and Paul Ryan as the
Who woul d you be nore likely to vote for -- ?
do you lean nore toward -- ?
Wi te Wi te Reg.

Tot al Men Wonen Wi te Non-VWhite Men Wnen \Voters
50% 46% 54% 38% 70% 37% 40% 50%
46% 50% 42% 56% 29% 58% 53% 46%

* 1% * 1% * 1% * *
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 3% 1%
+/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
50% N A N A 48% 45% 54% 47%

46% N A N A 47% 51% 41% 49%

* N A N A 1% * * 1%

2% N A N A 2% 1% 4% 2%

1% N A N A 1% 2% 1% 2%
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended Sub-

Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege Ur ban ur ban Rur al
50% 60% 45% 53% 48% 53% 50% N A
46% 34% 53% 43% 47% 45% 45% N A

* 1% * * * * * ,\V A
2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% N A
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% N A
+/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mbd- Conser -

Tot al crat endent l'ican eral erate vative
50% 93% 46% 5% 85% 58% 24%

46% 5% 45% 93% 14% 35% 73%
* * 1% * * * 1%
2% 2% 5% * * 4% 2%
1% * 3% 1% * 3% *
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Central M am
At - Tanpa Sout h / Sou-

Total North lantic Bay Central thern
50% 37% 45% N A N A 63%

46% 62% 47% N A N A 34%
* * * N A N A 1%
2% 1% 5% N A N A 2%
1% * 3% N A N A *
+/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0
-4-

CNN|TIME|ORC POLL

August 22-26, 2012



FLORIDA

Florida CNNV Ti me/ ORC I nternational Poll -- August 22 to 26, 2012
Li kel y Voter
Question 2
I's your m nd made up about who you will vote for, or is it possible you would change your m nd?
Base = Likely voters (includes no preference in QLl/QLA)
Wi te Wi te Reg.
Tot al Men Wnmen  Wite Non-Wiite Men Wonen Voters
M nd nade up 85% 84% 85% 82% 90% 82% 81% 85%
M ght change mi nd 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 16% 15% 13%
No opi ni on 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Sanpling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
M nd nade up 85% N A N A 89% 88% 80% 89%
M ght change mi nd 13% N A N A 9% 8% 19% 9%
No opi ni on 2% N A N A 1% 4% 1% 3%
Sanmpling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended Sub-
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege Ur ban ur ban Rur al
M nd nmade up 85% 83% 86% 86% 84% 84% 85% N A
M ght change mi nd 13% 15% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% N A
No opi ni on 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% N A
Sanmpling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
M nd nade up 85% 91% 73% 92% 89% 75% 91%
M ght change mi nd 13% 8% 24% 7% 10% 21% 8%
No opi ni on 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Central M am
At - Tanpa Sout h / Sou-
Total North lantic Bay Central thern
M nd nmade up 85% 87% 81% N A N A 88%
M ght change mi nd 13% 11% 15% N A N A 10%
No opi ni on 2% 1% 4% N A N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +-7.0
* percentage |less than 1%
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North Carolina CNN Ti ne/ ORC I nternational

Li kel y Voter
Question 1/ 1A

QL. Suppose that the presidential

NORTH CAROLINA

Pol |

-- August 22 to 26, 2012

Ohama and Joe Biden as the Denocratic Party's candi dates,

Republ i can Party's candi dates.
do you lean nore toward --

QLA. As of today,

Base = Likely voters

| ean
| ean

Obama, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
Q her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

| ean
| ean

Obama, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
Q her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

| ean
| ean

Obans, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
C her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

| ean
| ean

Cbanm, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
Q her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

| ean
| ean

Cbanm, Bi den,
Rommey, Ryan,
C her

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |less than 1%
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and Mtt Rommey and Paul Ryan as the
Who woul d you be nore likely to vote for -- ?
?
Wi te Wi te Reg.

Tot al Men Wonen Wi te Non-White Men Wonen \Voters
47% 41% 52% 33% 84% 25% 41% 47%
48% 55% 42% 63% 9% 73% 53% 48%

1% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1%

2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1%

+/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 Qa der
47% N A 41% 40% 42% 52% 41%

48% N A 54% 58% 52% 42% 56%
1% N A * * 1% 2% *
2% N A 4% 1% 2% 3% 1%
1% N A 1% 1% 4% * 2%
+/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended Sub-

Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege Ur ban ur ban Rur al
47% 56% 45% 45% 48% 60% 40% 40%
48% 40% 52% 48% 48% 38% 55% 52%

1% * 2% * 2% * 2% 2%

2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4%

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2%

+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mbd- Conser -

Tot al crat endent I'ican eral erate vative

47% 86% 40% 4% 84% 59% 23%
48% 8% 53% 95% 12% 39% 70%

1% 2% 1% * 1% * 2%
2% 4% 3% * 4% 1% 3%
1% * 3% 1% * 1% 1%
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Pi ed
Ral ei gh Char -mont/ West
Total East Durham -lotte Central -ern
47% 54% 57% N A 35% 45%
48% 40% 37% N A 59% 53%
1% 2% 3% N A * *
2% 1% 3% N A 6% 1%
1% 3% 1% N A * 1%
+/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0+/-8.5
-6- August 22-26, 2012

el ection were being held today and you had to choose between Barack



NORTH CAROLINA

North Carolina CNN/ Ti me/ ORC International Poll -- August 22 to 26, 2012
Li kel y Voter
Question 4
I's your m nd made up about who you will vote for, or is it possible you would change your m nd?
Base = Likely voters (includes no preference in QLl/QLA)
Wi te Wi te Reg.
Tot al Men Wnmen  Wite Non-Wiite Men Wonen Voters
M nd nade up 82% 83% 82% 82% 83% 84% 81% 82%
M ght change mi nd 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16%
No opi ni on 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Sanpling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
M nd nade up 82% N A 86% 83% 86% 80% 84%
M ght change mi nd 16% N A 13% 15% 10% 19% 13%
No opi ni on 2% N A 1% 1% 4% * 2%
Sanmpling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended Sub-
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege Ur ban ur ban Rur al
M nd nmade up 82% 78% 86% 76% 86% 82% 85% 80%
M ght change mi nd 16% 21% 13% 22% 13% 16% 15% 17%
No opi ni on 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Sanmpling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
M nd nade up 82% 83% 75% 92% 83% 78% 85%
M ght change mi nd 16% 17% 22% 7% 17% 21% 14%
No opi ni on 2% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 2%
Sanpling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0 +/-5.0
Pi ed
Ral ei gh Char -nmont/ West
Total East Durham -lotte Central -ern
M nd nade up 82% 79% 80% N A 82% 85%
M ght change mi nd 16% 17% 19% N A 18% 14%
No opi ni on 2% 4% 1% N A * 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0+/-8.5
* percentage |less than 1%
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